## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 600 by Representative Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "and (4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, delete "and (4)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 19
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, delete "<u>fifteen</u>" and insert "<u>twenty-five</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 4, after "monthly." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 and 6
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 8, delete "<u>fifteen</u>" and insert "<u>forty</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 19 and 20, and insert:

15 "of the avails of the taxes collected pursuant to this Section as follows: 16 (1) Two percent of the twenty-five percent to the Compulsive and 17 Problem Gaming Fund established by R.S. 28:842. 18 (2) Three percent of the twenty-five percent to each parish governing 19 authority in which the taxable conduct occurred as follows: 20 (a) To the governing authority of each municipality in which fantasy 21 sports contests are offered, the amount of the distribution shall be based on 22 the proportion of the total amount of the tax the municipality contributes to 23 the total amount of the statewide levy. 24 (b) To the governing authority of each parish in which fantasy sports 25 contests are offered, the amount of the distribution shall be based upon the 26 proportion of the total amount of the tax the parish contributes to the total 27 amount of the statewide levy. 28 (c) Amounts distributed pursuant to Subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this 29 Paragraph may be redistributed among authorized recipients pursuant to a written agreement, ratified by a vote of the governing authority of each 30 31 recipient, among all affected recipients when, as a result of a change in the 32 governmental organizational circumstances, the proportionate distribution 33 among recipients has changed. 34 (3) The remainder of the avails into the Louisiana Early Childhood 35 Education Fund as established in R.S. 17:407.30."